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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 NAVAS YOONUSU KUTTY 
(FTHR)

VELIYIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

2 12/01/2026 Damiyan.J Janees (FTHR) Thottuval, Arinalloor, 
Thevalakkars, 

Arinalloor, 690538, 
Karunagappally

  

3 12/01/2026 SAFEENA SHAJI (HSBN) VELIYIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

4 12/01/2026 YOONUS KUTTY LAILA BEEVI (WIFE) VELIYIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 LAILA BEEVI YOONUS KUTTY 
(HSBN)

VELIYIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

6 12/01/2026 Adarsh P Prakasan Pillai (FTHR) Ezhamath, 
Meppalimukk, 

Thekkumbhagim, 
Chavara Soth, 691584, 

Karunagappally

  

7 12/01/2026 DANIEL THOMAS THOMAS N D (FTHR) NADESSERIL HOUSE, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA 
P O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

8 12/01/2026 JOSE Y GRACY (MTHR) THOTTINKARA 
HOUSE, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
NEENDAKARA P O, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

9 12/01/2026 ANJANA A UDAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

CHAMPOLIL VEEDU, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

10 12/01/2026 MOHITH M MADHUPALAN 
(FTHR)

MEDAYIL, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

11 12/01/2026 NASEEMA SHAMSUDEEN 
(HSBN)

PALODE 
THEKKATHIL 

(SADHIK MANZIL), 
PUTHANSANKETHAM, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

12 12/01/2026 THANKAMANI MADHU (HSBN) CHAYAKKARANTAYYATHU, 
KRISHNAN NADA, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

13 12/01/2026 Muhammed Salih S Salahudheen E (FTHR) CHEPPALLIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
ARINALLUR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLUR, 690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

14 12/01/2026 Athul  A ANILKUMAR  S 
(FTHR)

482/Mottachal 
Puthenveedu, 

Menampally, Chavara, 
Mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

15 12/01/2026 FATHIMA A ABDUL ASEES (FTHR) 00, THAYYIL VEEDU, 
MAVELI, PANMANA 

P O, 691583, 
PANMANA

  

16 12/01/2026 Alfahad S Safarudheen H (FTHR) Fahad Manzil, Chola 
Vaduthala 

Puthenchantha, 
Panmana, 

Puthenchantha, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  

17 12/01/2026 Muhammed Salman SALAHUDHEEN E 
(FTHR)

CHEPPALLIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
ARINALLUR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLUR, 690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

18 12/01/2026 CHANDRALEKHA GOPAKUMAR (HSBN) KADAMBATTU 
THEKKATHIL, 

PADINJATTAKKARA 
P O, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 690524, 
CHAVARA

  

19 12/01/2026 MALAVIKA  M MAYA M S (MTHR) SOUPARNIKA 
ARSHA NAGAR, 

KANNIMEL CHERRY 
KAVANAD P O, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

CHAVARA

  

20 12/01/2026 BINI R PREMKUMAR (HSBN) PONNOOR HOUSE, 
MAVELI, PANMANA, 

PANMANA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

21 12/01/2026 Shanavas Abdulaziz (FTHR) Olezhathu Padinjattathil, 
Kavanad, 

Shakthikulangara, 
kavanad P O, 691003, 

Chavara

  

22 12/01/2026 RAJANI B AMJITH (HSBN) THUNDILPADEETTATHIL, 
AKKAL BHAGOM, 

PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

23 12/01/2026 U MAHADEVAN MAYA M S (MTHR) SOUPARNIKA 
ARSHA NAGAR, 

KANNIMEL CHERRY 
KAVANAD P O, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

24 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHA N NAZARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

566 MUHAMMED 
SHA MANZIL, 

MANAYIL, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA PO, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

25 12/01/2026 SHYLA BENJAMIN BENJAMIN (HSBN) VADAKKE 
KOLADICHERI 

THOPE, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 691581, KOLLAM

  

26 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NABEEL N

NADEER (FTHR) 00, KANNEZHTHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

27 12/01/2026 SUMAYYA S NISSAM (HSBN) CHAVADIYIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA  

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

28 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEHIMSHA M 

MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOCHUMANAPPUZHAYIL, 
AAKKAL, 

PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

29 12/01/2026 SHAHANA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) SHIJINAMANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

30 12/01/2026 JAMEELA BEEVI SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(HSBN)

BISMILLAHI 
MANZIL, KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

31 12/01/2026 NIKHITHA N MUHAMMED SHA N 
(HSBN)

566 MUHAMMED 
SHA MANZIL, 

MANAYIL, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA PO, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

32 12/01/2026 Mubeena J SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

BISMILLAHI 
MANZIL, KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

33 12/01/2026 Gloria Sams Philomina (MTHR) Mankuzhiyil, Meppalli 
Mukk, 

Thekkumbhagom, 
Chavara South, 691584, 

Karunagappally

  

34 12/01/2026 SATHEES M PILLAI MADHAVAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

DWARAKA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EASTPO, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

35 12/01/2026 ADINAN S SAJEEV E (FTHR) 04/542 A 
PULIMOOTTIL 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

36 12/01/2026 Shamna S Sidiq (HSBN) 010/455 
UPPUNNAYIL, 

MAVELI, PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

37 12/01/2026 JOSIMOL P PRASAD (FTHR) JOYAL BHAVANAM, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

38 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNJU 
SULAIMAN KUNJU 

MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PALAPPAZHANJIYIL 
THEKKETHARA, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

39 12/01/2026 SHIJINA S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) SHIJINAMANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

40 12/01/2026 NIKHIL KRISHNA R RAJEEVAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

00, NANDANAM, 
KOTTUKADU, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

41 12/01/2026 NABEESA BEEVI ABDUL AZIZ (HSBN) OLEZHATHU 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

42 12/01/2026 RAMSEENA R RASHEED B (FTHR) 05/92 KAVUMKOTTU 
VADAKKATHIL-, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

43 12/01/2026 ANANDHU J JOSE KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

EDAYILA VEEDU, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

44 12/01/2026 SUNEER N NAZEER (FTHR) THOPPIL HOUSE, 
PANMANA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
CHAVARA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

45 12/01/2026 SATHIYA Y YOONUS KUNJU H 
(FTHR)

KOCHUTHARAKIZHAKKATHIL, 
THOZHILALI 
JUNCTION, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

46 12/01/2026 ABDUL SALEEM  H HAMEED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL VEEDU, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

47 12/01/2026 RABEENA A ANSAR A (FTHR) 00, PERUMKUZHIYIL, 
CHOLA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

48 12/01/2026 Fayas Mansoor M Rahiyanath (MTHR) Fayas Manzil, Maveli, 
Panmana, Panmana, 

691583, Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

49 12/01/2026 Gladies Sams Philimina A (MTHR) Mankuzhiyil, Meppalli 
Mukk, 

Thekkumbhagom, 
Chavara South, 691584, 

Karunagappally

  

50 12/01/2026 SHEEJA D RAJESH (HSBN) KOOTTUNGAL 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
CHAVARA

  

51 12/01/2026 AKHIL KRISHNAN R RADHAKRISHNA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

KANNANKARA 
VEEDU, 

NADUVATHUCHERI, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

52 12/01/2026 JASNA H  NOUSHAD  K (HSBN) 05/763 
MULLAKKERITHARAYIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

53 12/01/2026 VAISHNAVI R S RAJESH KUMAR P R 
(FTHR)

PANJAJANYAM, 
ALATTUKAVU 

NAGAR 3, 
KAVANAD, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

54 12/01/2026 SHIYANA A MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEK S (HSBN)

PUTHENVEETTIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

ARUMURIKKADA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

55 12/01/2026 MARIA DEEPTHI 
ISSAC BABY 

J ISSAC BABY (FTHR) CASA DE MARIA, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

56 12/01/2026 SAJLA NOUSHAR E (HSBN) PARTIPPALLIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

57 12/01/2026 DEVAKI KATRTHIKEYAN 
(HSBN)

koottungal  thekkathil, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
CHAVARA

  

58 12/01/2026 SIMLA A ABDULSALAM S 
(FTHR)

00, KANNEZHUTHU 
THEKKATHIL, 
KOTTUKADU, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

59 12/01/2026 SELEENA JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) SELEENA DALE, 
KARITHURA, 

NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

60 12/01/2026 MUHLISA K SHAMLA (MTHR) 21/631 
EDATTHITTAYIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

61 12/01/2026 ISAHAK M MUHAMMADU 
KUNJU (FTHR)

KARYATHARA, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

62 12/01/2026 BABU T THANKAPPAN  A 
(FTHR)

PANACHAKKA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
menampally, Chavara, 
mukundapuram p o, 

691585, karunagappally

  

63 12/01/2026 ISSAC BABY J L JAMES (FTHR) CASA DE MARIA, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

64 12/01/2026 RAJESHKUMAR SHEEJA (WIFE) KOOTTUNGAL 
THEKKATHIL, 

RAMANKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
CHAVARA

  

65 12/01/2026 LAILA BEEVI ISAHAKH M (HSBN) KARITHARA VEEDU, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

66 12/01/2026 SHEHINA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

00, KANNEZHATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 
KOTTUKADU, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

67 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN T 

THAJUDEEN (FTHR) SABEENA MANZIL, 
MENAMPALLY, 

CHAVARA, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

691585, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

68 12/01/2026 BEENA JEROME 
FERNANDEZ

JEROME (HSBN) KOCHUKUZHUMBIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 
691584, CHAVARA

  

69 12/01/2026 RAJIMOL BABU (HSBN) NADUVILAYYATH, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

70 12/01/2026 SUBAJA KUMAR S SURENDRAN (FTHR) VYSHNAVAM, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
MARUTHADI P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

71 12/01/2026 BINDHU SANTHAMMA 
(MTHR)

IDAYKATTU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

72 12/01/2026 MINI S DINAKARAN T 
(HSBN)

THANKAMMA 
BHAVANAM, 
CHITTOOR, 
PANMANA, 

PONMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

73 12/01/2026 SIVANKUTTY PILLAI RAMAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

SREEVARDHANAM, 
KOTTACKAKOM, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

74 12/01/2026 RADHAMANI K SURENDRAN (HSBN) VYSHNAVAM, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM, 
MARUTHADI P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

75 12/01/2026 Nishad N RASHEEDA (MTHR) PUTHOOR 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

Puthensanketham, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

76 12/01/2026 Afsal A Abdul Azees (FTHR) 01/27 Aryattutharayil, 
Kollaka, 

Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  

77 12/01/2026 SHAHINA S S SHAJAHAN M (FTHR) KAVIL HOUSE, 
PUTHENSANKETHAM, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

CHAVARA

  

78 12/01/2026 RESHMA RAGHU NIPIN S (HSBN) REVATHI, 
SOUHRIDA NAGAR 
115, KUREEPUZHA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

79 12/01/2026 AMIL MUHAMMED A AFSAL (FTHR) USHAS PALACE , 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

MEKKU, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 
EAST PO, KOLLAM, 
KARUNAGAPALLY, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPALLY 

TALUQ
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 BABU NATARAJAN (FTHR) NADUVILAYYATH, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

81 12/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM  H HAMEEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

82 12/01/2026 JOYA JOMY JOMY (FTHR) 00, JOMY LAND, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

83 12/01/2026 VISHNU 
RAMACHANDRAN 

R RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

ASWATHY, 
MAMATHA NAGAR 

NO 74 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 

KOLLAM WEST, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

84 12/01/2026 AISHATH  S SAINUDHEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KUTTIYIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

85 12/01/2026 ASEENA  BASHEER MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

THAYYIL VEEDU, 
THOTTINU 
VADAKKU, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

86 12/01/2026 FOUSIYA N NIZARUDEEN (FTHR) KACHUVAZHA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

87 12/01/2026 NAZRIN S SHAJAHAN (FTHR) VETTALACHAMVEETTIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

88 12/01/2026 NAVANEETH B BABU N (FTHR) NADUVILAYYATHU, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

89 12/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN B BASHEERKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KINARUVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KOLLAM, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

90 12/01/2026 manikandan prabhakumari (WIFE) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, CHAVARA

  

91 12/01/2026 AKSHAY B BABU S (FTHR) PANCHAKSHARAM, 
MALIBHAGOM, 

CHAVARA SOUTH, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

92 12/01/2026 Emmanuval Das YESUDAS G (FTHR) GREHARI 
BHAVANAM, 

CHAVARA BPO, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

93 12/01/2026 SWATHI SANIL V SANIL (FTHR) SWATHY NIVAS, 
PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

94 12/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN B BASHEERKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KINARUVILA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KOLLAM, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

95 12/01/2026 PRABHAKUMARI  MANIKANDAN 
(HSBN)

THUNDIL VEEDU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, CHAVARA

  

96 12/01/2026 Dhanush S Dhanya (MTHR) Karuvakizakkathil, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 
Koivila P O, 691590, 

Karunagappally

  

97 12/01/2026 SHEMEENA S SALIM A (FTHR) KOTTAYADI 
VADAKKATHIL, 
MULLAKKERI, 
PANMANA P O, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

98 12/01/2026 FRANCIS S SURESH KUMAR J 
(FTHR)

KANNIMEL VEEDU, 
MEKKADU, 
PANMANA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

99 12/01/2026 RUGMA M JOSE (FTHR) CHANDRAMANGALATH, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

100 12/01/2026 SOUMYA VINOD (HSBN) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, CHAVARA

  

101 12/01/2026 ASWIN A S ANIL KUMAR (FTHR) THIRUVATHIRA, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

102 12/01/2026 AJMAL S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) 00, INCHAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MULLIKKALA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

103 12/01/2026 UNNI KRISHNA 
PILLAI M 

SREEDEVI (WIFE) KOTTOORVEEDU, 
KOIVLA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

104 12/01/2026 AFSAL S SHAJAHAN K (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

105 12/01/2026 ABRAHAM T T S THOMAS (FTHR) 142 NADAVALLIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KOLLAKA, 
KOLLAKA, 

KOLLAKA PO, 
690536, 

VADAKKUMTHALA

  

106 12/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN M MADHAVAN (FTHR) 13/15, Kulangara 
Kizhakkathil, 
Malibhagom, 

Thekkumbhagom, 
Chavarasouth, 691584, 

Karunagappally

  

107 12/01/2026 RESHMA 
ANILKUMAR 

ANILKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

PRASANTHI 
NILAYAM, KSEB 

NAGAR 307, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

108 12/01/2026 ARCHANA S VIJAYAN V (FTHR) ERAMMELIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

THOTTINUVADAKKU, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

109 12/01/2026 AJMI I M ISMAIL (FTHR) 404 
MULLAMANGALAM, 
MAVELI, PANMANA, 

PANMANA PO, 
691583, CHAVARA

  

110 12/01/2026 FARZEEN ANOOB 
PAZHANJI 

ANOOB (FTHR) PAZHANJIYIL 
VEEDU, PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

111 12/01/2026 MUBEENA MOL M ABDUL RASHEED I 
(HSBN)

KARAYATHARA 
VEEDU, 

KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KOLLAM, KAVANAD 
P O, 691003, KOLLAM

  

112 12/01/2026 SHERLY MOL 
BENJAMIN 

JOSE STELLES 
(HSBN)

OTTATHENGIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA 
P O, 691581, KOLLAM

  

113 12/01/2026 GOKUL R RADHAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

GANGA BHAVANAM, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA P 

O, 690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

114 12/01/2026 NASEEMA ANZAR (HSBN) PANAMOOTTILKIZHAKKATHIL  
HASHIM MANZIL, 

KOCHUNADA 
SNEHA NAGAR 29, 

KAVANAD, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

115 12/01/2026 NOUFIYA NIZAR NIZARUDEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

470, 
MANNUVILAYIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

116 12/01/2026 SACHITHANANDAN 
S 

P SREEGANESAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

SREE SHIVAM, 
KALEEKAL HOUSE, 

MEENATHUCHERRY, 
KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

117 12/01/2026 ASEEM SHA N NADIRSHA R (FTHR) KOTTAPURATHU 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

MANAYIL, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

118 12/01/2026 PRAKASH T SALINI D (WIFE) ANOOP BHAVANAM, 
VADAKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
CHAVARA SOUTH, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

119 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIQ HASHIM K P (FTHR) CHERUKULAM 
COLONY, 

PATTATHANAM, 
CHAVARA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

120 12/01/2026 SALMAN FARESE N NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

PARANGAM 
VEETTIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

121 12/01/2026 SHAHUBANATH M NOUSHED (HSBN) MUKKODIYIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

122 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF 

ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

VELIYIL VEEDU, 
MAVELI, pANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

123 12/01/2026 Preetha T Harikumar B (HSBN) 3/Kaleelil Veedu, 
Palakkal, Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

karunagappally

  

124 12/01/2026 SAMEENA NAZARUDEEN 
KUNJU (HSBN)

PARANGAM 
VEETTIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

125 12/01/2026 SALMA N NIZAMUDEEN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

017/527 
MANAKKATTAKKARA, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

126 12/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED I IZHAHAK (FTHR) KARITHARA VEEDU, 
KANNIMEL CHERRY, 
KOLLAM, KAVANAD 
P O, 691003, KOLLAM

  

127 12/01/2026 BINDU S THULASEEDHARAN 
C (HSBN)

MANGALATHU, K S 
E B NAGAR 155 

KANNIMEL 
VALLIKEEZHU, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD P O, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

128 12/01/2026 SULATHA SAHADEVAN (HSBN) NADUVILAYYATHU, 
PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

PUTHENTHURA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

129 12/01/2026 SABY JOSEPH JOSEPH S (HSBN) GERMINA COTTAGE, 
SAGARATHARA 

NAGAR, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

130 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NOUFIN N 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) 04/691 
MEENATHATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

131 12/01/2026 AMJAD ALI N NOUSHAD A (FTHR) MUKKODIYIL 
VEEDU, PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

132 12/01/2026 JOSEPH STANCILAUS ANTONY 
STANCILAUS (FTHR)

GERMINA COTTAGE, 
SAGARATHARA 

NAGAR, KOLLAM, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

133 12/01/2026 YADHU A AJIMON R (FTHR) PULIYARA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

PUTHANSANKETHAM, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

134 12/01/2026 ALFIYA A S ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PONGIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

135 12/01/2026 SABITH AMEER AMEER (FTHR) SAMAD MANZIL, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

136 12/01/2026 S Ramesan SIVARAMAN (FTHR) 11/414, Nakshtra, 
Naduvathucherry, 
Thekkumbhagom, 

Chavarasouth, 691584, 
Karungappally

  

137 12/01/2026 ASNA A ANSAR M (FTHR) CHUDUKATTIL 
VEEDU, 

NADUVATHUCHERY, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

138 12/01/2026 SAJINA S AMEER (HSBN) SAFIYAAS, 
MULLICKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

139 12/01/2026 ALSABITH T THAJUDEEN Y 
(FTHR)

PORUNNUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERI, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA P 
O, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

140 12/01/2026 SUBEENA ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

THANDALATHU 
VEEDU, MANAYIL, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

141 12/01/2026 Christeena S Sebastian (FTHR) Thaiparambu, 
Cherusseribhagom, 
Chavara, Chavara, 
691583, Chavara

  

142 12/01/2026 FARISHA ABDUL KHADER 
(HSBN)

PANUTHARA 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

143 12/01/2026 SHABNA S SHAJAHAN E (FTHR) NASEELA MANZIL, 
CHITTOOR, 
PANMANA, 

PONMANA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

144 12/01/2026 NADARSHA NAZEER NAZEER (FTHR) 01/397 NIJA MANZIL, 
KOLLAKA, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
KOLLAKA, 690536, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

145 12/01/2026 SHIBILY RAHMAN N NOUFAL A (FTHR) RAMLA MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

146 12/01/2026 Bhagya MS Manoj L (FTHR) Ambadi, Kottaykakom, 
chavara, Chavara, 

691583, Karunagappally

  

147 12/01/2026 RAHUL R RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

04/66 MALAMEL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

148 12/01/2026 ABHINAND S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
G (FTHR)

SANTHOSH 
BHAVANAM, 

KOTTANKULANGARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
CHAVARA

  

149 12/01/2026 Anas Muhammad Kunju Muhammad Kunju 
(FTHR)

Thayyil Kizhakkathil, 
Palackal, Thevalakkara, 
Thevalakkara, 690524, 

Karunagappally

  

150 12/01/2026 ANANDHU V VENUGOPALAN 
NAIR G (FTHR)

KALATHIL VEEDU, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

151 12/01/2026 NAZARUDEEN 
KUNJU MYTHEEN 

KUNJU 

MYTHEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOLLAYIL VEEDU, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

152 12/01/2026 ADIL MON A ABDUL SALAM A 
(FTHR)

MANAKKATTU 
VADAKKATHIL, 

ARINALLOOR P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

153 12/01/2026 ANZINA MOL S SALIM J (FTHR) KANNANATTU 
VEEDU, PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

154 12/01/2026 AYISHA SHAREEF SHAREEF (FTHR) CHEMATHU PUTHEN 
VEEDU, CHOLA, 

PANMANA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

155 12/01/2026 FATHIMA BAREERA UMARUL FAROOKH 
(HSBN)

VELLANGAD, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

690524, CHAVARA

  

156 12/01/2026 SAHILA FATHIMA A ABDUL SAMAD A 
(FTHR)

SASTHAMTHARAYIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

157 12/01/2026 Abdul Nissar Hydrose Kunju (FTHR) Nasee Nivas, 
Mukundapuram, 

chavara, 
Mukundapuram, 

691585, Karunagappally

  

158 12/01/2026 GOLMUN G 
WINSTON 

GEORGE KUTTY 
(FTHR)

PUTHENAZHIKATH, 
KARITHURA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

159 12/01/2026 SANGEETHA A ANEESH S (HSBN) KOTTAPURATHU 
VEEDU, Koivila, 

Thevalakkara, koivila, 
691590, chavara

  

160 12/01/2026 SANIYA Y YESUDAS R (FTHR) BLAKATHU VEEDU, 
KARITHURA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:57 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

161 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ADHIL 
N 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

162 12/01/2026 SHAMNAD R ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

406, PORUNNAYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KOTTUKADU, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


